234
ADAC/5500™ Series
Low-Cost, 12-Bit PCI Data Acquisition Boards
Features
• Low-cost, high-quality, multifunction
PCI boards
• 12-bit, 100-kHz A/D converter
• 8 differential or 16 single-ended

CA-G17-ADAC expansion cable and connector bracket
ADAC/5500™ Series
Ordering Information
CA-G55, 68-conductor expansion cable
For complete information on accessories and cables, visit
Ordering Information
Description Part No.
12-bit, 100-kHz PCI data acquisition board with 8 analog inputs,
16 digital I/O, and two counter-timers; includes CD ROM
with all documentation, free PlotterX Plus software,
ADLIB-WDM API library for Windows® for C/C++ and
Visual Basic®, and drivers for LabVIEW® ADAC/5500MF
12-bit, 100-kHz PCI data acquisition board with 16 analog inputs,
48 digital I/O, and two counter-timers; includes CD ROM
with all documentation, free PlotterX Plus software,
ADLIB-WDM API library for Windows for C/C++ and
Visual Basic, and drivers for LabVIEW ADAC/5501MF
Same as ADAC/5501MF but with two 16-bit analog outputs ADAC/5501MF-V
Termination board with screw-terminals for access to
ADAC/5500MF I/O; connects to ADAC/5500MF
via a CA-G55 or CA-G56 cable ADAC-TB-8
Termination board with screw-terminals for access to
ADAC/5501MF, and /5501MF-V I/O;
connects via a CA-G55 or CA-G56 cable ADAC-TB-16
Termination board with screw-terminals for access to
ADAC/5500 series auxiliary digital I/O; connects via
CA-G17-ADAC and CA-G37-x-ADAC (optional) cables ADAC-DC-37
Cables
Description Part No.
Expansion cable and connector bracket for accessing
auxiliary digital I/O channels on ADAC/5501MF,
and /5501MF-V; connects to auxiliary digital I/O header
on /5500 series boards and provides D37connector and
PC mounting bracket to be installed on host PC.
Provides access to 16 auxiliary digital I/O channels;
two CA-G17-ADAC cables are required to access all
32 auxiliary digital I/O channels CA-G17-ADAC
Expansion cable for connecting ADAC-DC-37 auxiliary
digital I/O termination board to CA-G17-ADAC connector
bracket; two CA-G37-x-ADAC cables are required to access
all 32 auxiliary digital I/O channels
3 ft. expansion cable CA-G37-3-ADAC
6 ft. expansion cable CA-G37-6-ADAC
68-conductor ribbon expansion cable, mates with ADAC/5500
series boards and the ADAC-TB-16, or ADAC-TB-8, 3 ft. CA-G55
68-conductor shielded expansion cable, mates with ADAC/5500
series boards and the ADAC-TB-16, or ADAC-TB-8, 3 ft. CA-G56
68-conductor shielded expansion cable, mates with ADAC/5500
series boards and the ADAC-TB-16, or ADAC-TB-8, 6 ft. CA-G56-6